

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 14 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By: _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PATRICIA RAFTERY and)
DIANA BURNS,)
)
PETITIONERS,)
)
v.)
)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
RESPONDENT.)
_____)

CASE NO: 81,998

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
CERTIFYING QUESTIONS OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE

AMENDED
REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF
PATRICIA RAFTERY AND DIANA BURNS

CRAIG K. SATCHELL, ESQ.
COUNSEL FOR PETITIONERS
4330 SHERIDAN STREET
SUITE 202B
HOLLYWOOD, FL 33021
305-966-5202
FLA. BAR NO. 254851

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	iv
POINTS OF APPEAL	1
POINT I	2-3

THE FAILURE OF HRS TO APPROVE ITS STANDARDS OF GENERAL APPLICABILITY AS TO DETERMINATION OF TEST INSTRUMENT ACCURACY PURSUANT TO RULEMAKING REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 120 FLORIDA STATUTES COMPELS A FINDING THAT SUCH STANDARDS ARE NOT "APPROVED" AND "UNLAWFUL".

THE FAILURE OF HRS TO APPROVE ITS STANDARDS OF GENERAL APPLICABILITY AS TO DETERMINATION OF INSTRUMENT ACCURACY THROUGH ADOPTION "AFTER PUBLIC HEARING" AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 316.1932(1)(f)(1) FLORIDA STATUTES COMPELS A FINDING THAT SUCH STANDARDS ARE NOT "APPROVED" AND "UNLAWFUL".

THE FAILURE OF HRS TO EMPLOY "APPROVED" MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS FOR TEST INSTRUMENTS RENDERED THE TEST RESULTS OBTAINED INVALID.

POINT II	4-7
--------------------	-----

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY HELD THAT RULES 10D-42.023 AND 10D-42.024(1)(c) OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, IN EFFECT PRIOR TO AUGUST 1, 1991 ARE VOID FOR VAGUENESS, AND THAT SUCH DOES PRECLUDE THE STATE'S USE OF THE BREATH TEST RESULTS OBTAINED THEREUNDER IN A CRIMINAL TRIAL.

POINT III	8-12
---------------------	------

(RESPONDENTS POINT III RESTATED)

THE TEST RESULTS SHOULD NOT BE INTRODUCED INTO EVIDENCE THROUGH A TRADITIONAL EVIDENTIARY PREDICATE.

CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

	PAGE(S)
<u>California v. Trombetta</u> , 467 US 479, 104 S. Ct 2528, 81 L Ed 2d 413 (1984)	9
<u>Ferguson v. State</u> , 377 So2d 709 (Fla 1979)	10
<u>Lawson v. State</u> , 231 So2d 205 (Fla 1970)	2
<u>Mehl v. State</u> , 18 FLW S487 (Fla Sept. 13, 1993)	8,9,10,11
<u>Robertson v. State</u> , 604 So2d 783 (Fla 1992)	11
<u>Shannon v. State</u> , 800 SW2d 896 (Texas App. 1990)	4
<u>Skinner v. Railway Labor Executives Association</u> , 489 US 602, 103 L Ed 2d 639, 109 S. Ct. 1402 (1989)	9
<u>Southeast Fisheries v. Department of Natural Resources</u> , 453 So2d 1351 (Fla 1984)	4
<u>State v. Bender</u> , 382 So2d 697 (Fla 1980)	8
<u>State v. Berger</u> , 605 So2d 488 (Fla 2DCA 1992)	3,4,11
<u>State v. Catron</u> , 16 FLW C78 (decided Apr. 15, 1991)	3
<u>State v. Cummings</u> , 365 So2d 153 (Fla 1978)	3
<u>State v. Rawlins</u> , 18 FLW D1893 (Fla 5DCA Aug. 27, 1993)	4
<u>State v. Rochelle</u> , 609 So2d 613 (Fla 4DCA 1992)	3,4
<u>State v. Rochelle</u> , 17 FLW D1756 (Fla 4DCA July 22, 1992)	3,4
<u>Veilleux v. State</u> , 18 FLW S636 (Fla Dec. 16, 1993)	3,8,11

	PAGE(S)
Chapter 92-58 <u>Laws of Florida</u>	6
Section 120.52(8)(a) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	10,11,13
Section 120.52(8)(d) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	4,11,13
Section 120.52(16) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	10,13
Section 120.52(16)(a) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	7
Section 120.54 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	12,13
Section 120.55 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	12,13
Section 120.545 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	12,13
Section 120.63 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	12
Section 316.1932 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	6,10,11
Section 316.1932(1) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	11
Section 316.1932(1)(a) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	8
Section 316.1932(1)(b) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	8
Section 316.1932(1)(b)(2) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	2,11,13
Section 316.1932(1)(e) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	8
Section 316.1932(1)(f)(1) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	2,7,8,11,13
Section 316.1933 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	9,10,11
Section 316.1933(1) <u>Florida Statutes</u>	8,9
Section 316.1934 <u>Florida Statutes</u>	10
Chapter 10D-42 <u>Florida Administrative Code</u>	
(1990)	3
Rule 10D-42.023 <u>Florida Administrative Code</u>	
(1990)	2,3,4,13
Rule 10D-42.023 <u>Florida Administrative Code</u>	
(1991)	3
Rule 10D-42.024 <u>Florida Administrative Code</u>	
(1991)	13
Rule 10D-42.024(1)(c) <u>Florida Administrative Code</u>	
(1990)	2,3,4,13
Rule 10D-42.024(1)(c) <u>Florida Administrative Code</u>	
(1991)	3
